E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1008

Introduced by Slama, 1, Chairman Enrollment and Review 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2737: 1 a. On page 6, line 13, strike "Behavioral" and insert "Mental"; 2 b. On page 9, line 15, strike the second "Program" and insert "Aid"; 3 c. On page 11, line 11, strike "of" and insert "or"; and in lines 14 4 5 and 20 after "NEBRASKA" insert "STATE"; d. On page 13, line 5, after "DISCLOSURE" insert "COMMISSION"; 6 e. On page 27, line 4, strike "fund" and insert "Homeless Shelter 7 Assistance Trust Fund"; 8 f. On page 29, line 17, strike the comma; 9 g. On page 38, line 24, strike "<u>for</u>" and insert "<u>of</u>"; and in line 31 10 strike "(1)" and insert "(i)"; 11 h. On page 39, line 3, strike "(2)" and insert "(ii)"; in line 5 12 strike "(3)" and insert "(iii)"; in line 7 strike "(4)" and insert 13 "(iv)"; in line 9 strike "(5)" and insert "(v)"; in line 13 strike "(6)" 14 and insert "(vi)"; in line 16 strike "(7)" and insert "(vii)"; and in 15 line 18 strike "(8)" and insert "(viii)"; 16 i. On page 41, line 6, after "the" insert "Robert B."; 17 j. On page 44, line 31, strike "(1)" and insert "(i)"; 18 k. On page 45, line 3, strike "<u>(2)</u>" and insert "<u>(ii)</u>"; in line 5 19 20 strike "(3)" and insert "(iii)"; in line 7 strike "(4)" and insert "<u>(iv)</u>"; in line 9 strike "<u>(5)</u>" and insert "<u>(v)</u>"; in line 13 strike "<u>(6)</u>" 21 and insert "(vi)"; in line 16 strike "(7)" and insert "(vii)"; and in 22 line 18 strike "(8)" and insert "(viii)"; 23 1. On page 49, line 29, after "(2)" insert "of this section"; and 24 On page 56, line 10, after "Committee" insert "of the 25 m. Legislature". 26 27 2. On page 1, strike lines 2 through 8 and insert "sections 24, 49,

-1-

1 50, 92, 98, 99, 100, 102, 105, 110, 130, 147, 165, 169, 170, 200, 207, 2 215, 216, 217, 237, and 244, and Laws 2019, LB297, sections 31, 43, and 3 45; to define terms; to provide, change, and eliminate appropriations for 4 operation of state government, state aid, postsecondary education, and 5 capital construction; to provide for scholarships as prescribed; to 6 provide for transfers of funds; to require reports; to repeal the 7 original sections; and to declare an emergency.".